DT18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 JUN 2003 MR2833-16 08-05-2004 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 EET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200! 102807013 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) STEVEN BULLOCK Name: University of Maryland, College SUFI RIZWAN AHMED PETER KOFINAS Internal Address: ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | Street Address: 6200 Baltimore Avenue Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Zip: 20737 City: Riverdale State: MD Execution Date: June 25, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/26/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee 00000041 10250433 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 DP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center 18-2011 Drive, Suite 101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:Ellicott CityState: MD Zip: 21043 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

9. Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Morton J. Rosenberg

REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0449

PATENT

6/26/2003

Date

₹.	•	•	ASSIGNMENT D	EED
CMMT	This Assign	nent agreement is	applicable to an invention entitled	(invention Title) CONTROLLED ROOM TEMPERATURE WITHIN A DIBLOCK COPOLYMER MATRIX
PINIE				WITHIN A DIBLOCK COPOLITIES MAINIA
(Check o	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)			
		U.S. Patent No		_, issued
	The PATEN	T RIGHTS assigned	under this agreement are:	
(Check o		U.S. Patent rights o		
			gnts. In this case, the assignee sr Dication identified above.	all have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
			n this agreement is (or are):	
			n Bullock	
(Address))	3503	Aston Manor Court, #0	12
		Silve	r Spring, Maryland 20	904
(Full nam	ne of second	assignor, if any)	Sufi Rizwan Ahmed	
(Address))		3100 Memory Lane	
(511			Silver Spring, Maryl	and 20904
(Full nam	ie of third ass	ignor, if any)	5809 Nicholson Lane	Apt. 610
(Address)	/		North Bethesda, Mary	Apt. 610 land 20852
(Full nam	e of fourth as	ssignor, if any)		
(Address))	,5,9,,,,		
` ,				
	The First AS	SIGNEE referred to	in this agreement is:	VD COTTENT DADY
(Name of	Assignee) _		UNIVERSITY OF MARYLA	ND, COLLEGE PARK e 20737
(Address	of Assignee)		Piverdale Maryland	e 20727
	The Second	ASSIGNEE referred	d to in this agreement is:	20131
				
(Address	of Assignee)			
,	,			
	The First AS			
•	(Check one)			
		a partnersh	ip on of <u>Maryland</u>	
				(State or Country)
-	The Second	ASSIGNEE is:		(State of Country)
	(Check one)		ıſ	
	`	a partnersh	ip	
		a Corporation	on of	
				(State or Country)
		FFT Additional a		
		Additional a	ssignees are being named on sep	arately numbered sheets attached hereto.
7	The ASSIGN	OR(S) in considers	tion of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG	NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
				SSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
			ght to the invention;	or the state of th
				st in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
	con	tinuations, continua	tions in -part, divisionals, re-issues	s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
	the	right to claim prope	rty under 35 U.S.C. 119, based or	any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	As to all U.S.	Patent Applications	assigned under this Agreement,	he ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of	Patents and	Trademarks to issu	ue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGI	NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right	t, title and int	erest, for the sole u	se and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	IEE(s), their successors and assigns.
ASSIGNO	R(s) respecti	ng said invention s	nd testify in any legal proceedings	NEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the s, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
continuation	on in-part su	ng saw myembon, a bstitute, renewal re	examination and reissue applicati	s, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and al	I Letters Pate	ent to be issued to	said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightf	ul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
able to aid	said ASSIG	NEE(s), their succe	ssors and assigns, to obtain and e	enforce proper protection for said invention.
	1 4		_	
	100	- Dully		6125103
	(Signatu	e of sole or first as	signor) Steven Bullock	(Date)
	1.0	/h 24. 11.	1	(Date) 6/25/03
	(Signature	re of second assign	ør,ifany) Sufi Rizwan Ah	
	O A-	e or sered to assign	Ji, ii any) bull kizwan An	med (Date)
	rele	Listinas		6/25/03
	(Signatui	e of third assignor,	ifany) Peter Kofinas	(Date)
	, 🗸		· ·	(maio)
	(0)			
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)			, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0450